
Category Sub-category
Number of 
Responses

% of 
Section

% of all 
Suggestions

Cumulative % 
of all Suggestions

Beaches Maintain/Improve beaches, stops, stairs 96 62% 13.5% 13.5%
Infrastructure & Public Works Improve road maintenance 40 28% 5.6% 19.1%
Policy & Zoning Issues with short-term rentals 39 28% 5.5% 24.5%
Enforcement & Safety Reduce unsafe driving & road hazards 39 41% 5.5% 30.0%
Parks & Recreation Create more community events 36 27% 5.0% 35.1%
Parks & Recreation Add amenities at community hall 35 26% 4.9% 40.0%
Infrastructure & Public Works Improve reliability of electric service 25 17% 3.5% 43.5%
Policy & Zoning Limit night-time lighting 21 15% 2.9% 46.4%
Infrastructure & Public Works Improve telecommunication systems 19 13% 2.7% 49.1%
Enforcement & Safety Enforce noise ordinance 19 20% 2.7% 51.8%
Beaches Remove beach hazards 18 12% 2.5% 54.3%
Infrastructure & Public Works Improve clean-up on public property 18 13% 2.5% 56.8%
Parks & Recreation Maintain/Improve park facilities 18 14% 2.5% 59.3%
Enforcement & Safety Increase police patrols 18 19% 2.5% 61.9%
Beaches Erosion control 17 11% 2.4% 64.2%
Infrastructure & Public Works Improve yard waste pickup 17 12% 2.4% 66.6%
Policy & Zoning Issues with building, planning, & zoning ordinances 17 12% 2.4% 69.0%
Parks & Recreation Improve sport courts 15 11% 2.1% 71.1%
Village Management Reduce Village taxes, fees & spending 15 32% 2.1% 73.2%
Village Management Improve communications from Village 14 30% 2.0% 75.2%
Infrastructure & Public Works Improve sanitation services 13 9% 1.8% 77.0%
Policy & Zoning Control non-resident access 13 9% 1.8% 78.8%
Policy & Zoning Improve environmental & sustainability efforts 13 9% 1.8% 80.6%
Parks & Recreation More nature & bike trails 13 10% 1.8% 82.5%
Infrastructure & Public Works Improve water,sewer,drainage systems 12 8% 1.7% 84.2%
Parks & Recreation More pet access 12 9% 1.7% 85.8%
Beaches Enforce village ordinances 11 7% 1.5% 87.4%
Policy & Zoning Enforce noise ordinance 10 7% 1.4% 88.8%
Enforcement & Safety Remove speed bumps 10 11% 1.4% 90.2%
Policy & Zoning Preserve the Village character 9 7% 1.3% 91.4%
Village Management Concerns with Village politics 8 17% 1.1% 92.6%
Enforcement & Safety Enforce pet ordinances (leash, waste) 7 7% 1.0% 93.5%
Beaches More parking at beach 6 4% 0.8% 94.4%
Policy & Zoning Concerns with Tree Board & policies 6 4% 0.8% 95.2%
Beaches More pet access 5 3% 0.7% 95.9%
Village Management Improve wildlife management 5 11% 0.7% 96.6%
Policy & Zoning Issues with nearby cannabis trade 4 3% 0.6% 97.2%
Parks & Recreation Keep & improve the day camp 4 3% 0.6% 97.8%
Beaches Control non-resident access 3 2% 0.4% 98.2%
Policy & Zoning Create inter-village transportation service 3 2% 0.4% 98.6%
Policy & Zoning More parking 2 1% 0.3% 98.9%
Enforcement & Safety Improve EMS & fire protection services 2 2% 0.3% 99.2%
Village Management Concerns with long-term Village finances 2 4% 0.3% 99.4%
Village Management Improve general Village services 2 4% 0.3% 99.7%
Policy & Zoning Planning for inclusivity (disabled, older adults) 1 1% 0.1% 99.9%
Village Management Prohibit community corrections workers 1 2% 0.1% 100.0%

713 100.0%




